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Official List

GENERAL. ELECTION RETURNS FOR THE OFFICE OF HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVE

- FOR ELECTION HELD NOVEMBER B, 1994

FIRST DISTRICT

pesignation and Name of Candidate Party {part) (part) {part)
Burlington Camden Gloucester

HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVE

DEMOCRAT
ROBERT E. ANDREWS Dem 5,409 72,625 30,121

215 4TH AVENUE, HADDON HEIGHTS, NJ 08035

REPUBLICAN
JAMES N. HOGAN Rep 2,214 23,759 15,532

BOX '178 PORCHTOWN ROAD, FRANKLINVILLE, NJ 08322

TOTAL

108,155

41,505



GENERAL ELECTION RETUARNS FOR THE OFFICE OF HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVE

Dfficial List

FOR ELECTION HELD NOVEMSER 8, 1994

Designation and Name of Candidate Party
Atlantic
HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVE
DEMOCRAT
LOUIS N, MAGAZZU Dem 21,155
4207 DANTE AVENUE, VINELAND, NJ 08350
REPUBLICAN
FRANK A. LOBIONDO Rep 33,399

1754 WYNNEHOOD DRIVE, VINELAND, NJ 08360

SECOND DISTRICT

(part)
Burl ington

34

234

Cape May

10,518

22,551

12/01/1994 09:53

Cumberland

10,318

20,381

(part)
Gloucester

7,617

13,621

Salem

6,509

12,380

TOTAL

56,151

102,566
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official List

GENERAL ELECTEON RETURNS FOR THE OFFICE OF HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVE

. FOR ELECTION HELD NOVEMBER &, 1994

THIRD DISTRICT

Designation end Name of Candidate Perty {part) (part} (part)
Burlington Cemden Ocean TOTAL
HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVE

DEMCCRATIC

JAMES B, SMITH Dem © 22,700 11,437 20,304 54, 441
& WHITE CHAPEL COURT, MOUNT LAUREL, NJ G8054

REPUBLICAN

JIM SAXTON Rep 49,821 19,368 46,561 715,750
207 HIGH STREET, MOUNT HOLLY, NJ 08060

DEMOCRACY IN ACTION

ARTHUR FULVIO CROCE ind 487 232 L03 1,122
901 KNIGHT ROAD, CHERRY HILL, NJ 08034

UNITED WE SERVE

D. JAMES HILL Ind 1,724 286 1,005 3,05

24 GOLFVIEW DRIVE, MEDFORD, NJ 08053
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GENERAL ELECTION RETURNS FOR THE OFFICE OF HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVE

FOR ELECTION HELD NOVEMBER 8, 1594

FOURTH DISTRICT

Designation and Name of Candidate Party {part) (part) (part) {part}
Burlington Mercer Monmouth Ocean TOTAL

HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVE

DEMOCRAT
RALPH WALSH Dem 6,608 16,132 6,912 19,885 49,537

40 STILES PLACE, FREEHOLD, NJ 07728

REPUBLICAN .
CHRISTOPHER H. SMITH Rep 13,994 30,214 19.912 45,698 109,818

74 TYNEMOUTH COURT, ROBRINSVILLE, NJ 085691

NATURAL LAW PARTY
ARNOLD KOKANS Ind 78 146 136 473 833

309 QULS NEST COURT, JACKSON, NJ 08527

NJ CONSERVATIVE PARTY
LEONARD P. MARSHALL Ind 226 450 206 697 1,579

17146 9TH AVENUE, TOMS RIVER, NJ 08757
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Officiat List

GENERAL ELECTION RETURNS FOR THE OFFICE OF HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVE

FOR ELECTION HELD NOVEMBER 8, 1994

FIFTH DISTRICT

Designation and Name of Candidate Party {part} (part} (part)
Bergen Passaic Sussex Warren TOTAL

HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVE

DEMOCRAT
BILL AUER Den 26,563 3,955 3,914 6,843 41,275

4 SHERI DRIVE, ALLENDALE, NJ 07401

REPUBLICAN
MARGE ROUKEMA Rep 90,263 13,096 18,036 18,569 139,964

1200 EAST RIDGEWOOD AVENUE, RIDGEWOOD, NJ 07450

INDEPENDENT
WILLIAM J. LEONARD Ind 1.077 586 931 1,152 3,746

375 VESTA COURT, RIDGEWOOD, NJ 07450

U IBERTARIAN PARTY .
ROGER BACON Ind 1,232 161 745 744 2,882

45 RIVERVIEW ROAD, PHILLIPSBURG, NJ 08865

NATURAL LAW PARTY
HELEN HAMILTON Ind 330 47 140 121 638

&1 BRADLEY AVENUE, BERGENFIELD, NJ 07621
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GENERAL ELECTION RETURNS FOR THE OFFICE OF HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVE

- FOR ELECTION HELD NOVEMBER 8, 1994

SIXTH DISTRICT

Designation and Name of Candidate Party {part) (part}
Middlesex Monmouth TOTAL

HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVE

DEMOCRAT
FRANK PALLONE, JR. Dem 48,801 40,121 B8,922

787 OCEAN AVENUE, LONG BRANCH, NJ 07740

REPUBLICAN
MIKE HERSON Rep 28,622 26,665 55,287

364 MIDDLEWOOD RDAD, MIDDLETOMN, NJ 07748

CAPITALIST PARTY
CHARLES H. DICKSON Ind 1,500 274 1,774
600 MAIN STREET, ASBURY PARK, NJ 07712

NATURAL LAW PARTY
RICHARD QUINN Ind 215 233 ) 548

1401 OCEAN AVENUE, ASBURY PARK, NJ 07712

NJ CONSERVATIVE PARTY
GARY J. RICH ’ Ind 435 365 800

5034 MORRIS AVENUE, SPRING LAKE, NJ 07762



Official List

12/05/1994 03:40

GENERAL ELECTION RfTURNS FOR THE OFFICE OF HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVE

Besignation and Name of Candidate Party

HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES

DEMOCRAT
KAREN CARROLL Dem
565 NORTH BRIDGE STREET, BRIDGEWATER NJ 08807

REPUBLICAN
BOB FRANKS Rep
1200 SPRINGFIELD AVENUE, NEW PROVIDENCE NJ 07974

LARQUCHE WAS RIGHT
JAMES J. CLEARY Ind
336 W. HIGH STREET, BOUND BROOK NJ 08805

NATURAL LAW PARTY
CLAIRE GREENE Ind
1268 POPLAR AVENUE, MOUNTAINSIDE NJ 07092

FOR ELECTION HELD MNOVEMBER 8, 1994

(part)
Essex

2,845

5,311

38

16

SEVENTH DISTRICT

(part}
Middlesex

15,111

17,053

815

119

{part)
Somerset

14,794

24,343

639

135

{part)
Union

31,481

52,107

839

21

TOTAL

64,231

98,814

2,331

481
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GENERAL ELECTION RETURNS FOR THE OFFICE OF HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVE

Designation and Name of Candidate Party

HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVE

DEMOCRAT
HERB KLEIN Dem
34 LENOX AVENUE, CLIFTON, NJ 070i2

REPUBLICAN
BILL MARTINI Rep
&8 ADAMS TERRACE, CLIFTON, NJ 07013

CONSERVATIVE
BERNARD GEORGE Ind
125 NORTH 17TH STREET, BLOOMFIELD, NJ 07003

(part)
Essex

31,863

33,107

814

FOR ELECTION HELD NOVEMBER 8, 1994

EIGHTH DISTRICT

(part)
Passaic

36,798

37.387

1,399

TOTAL

58,661

70,494

2,213

A
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GEMERAL ELECTION RETURNS FOR THE OFFICE Of HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVE

N FOR ELECTION HELD NOVEMBER B8, 1994

NINTH DISTRICT

Designation and Name of Candidate Party (part) (part)
Bergen Hudson

HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVE

DEMOCRAT
ROBERT G. TORRICELLI Dem 83,663 16,321
161 WALNUT STREET, ENGLEWOOD, NJ 07631

REPUBLICAN
PETER J. RUSSO Rep 49,764 7,887

639 TEN EYCK AVENUE, LYNDHURST, NJ 07071

INDEPENDENT
GREGORY PASON Ind 1,233 257
443 KAPLAN AVENUE, HACKENSACK, NJ 07601

NA?URAL LAY PARTY
KENNETH EBEL Ind 553 210
1044 RIVER ROAD, APT. 2, EDGEWATER, NJ 07020

TOTAL

99,984

57,631

1,450

763
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GENERAL ELECTION RETURNS FOR THE OFFICE OF HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVE

FOR ELECTION HELD NOVEMBER 8, 1994

TENTH DISTRICT

Designation and Name of Candidate Party (part) {part) (part)
Essex Hudson Union TOTAL

HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVE

CEMOCRAT
DONALD M. PAYNE Dem 48,107 6,692 19,823 74,622

14 BOCK AVENUE, NEWARK, NJ 07112

REPUBLICAN
JIM FORD Rep 7,008 2,315 12,201 21,524

817 JERSEY AVE, ELIZABETH, NJ 07202

INFLATION FIGHTING HOUSEWIFE
ROSE MONYEK Ind 509 173 216 1,598

1060 WEST LAKE AVENUE, RAHWAY, NJ 07063

SQCIALIST WORKERS PARTY
MAURICE WILLIAMS ind 295 174 155 624

375 CLIFTON AVENUE, NEWARK, NJ 07104
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GENERAL ELECTION RETURNS FOR THE OFFICE OF HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVE

- FOR ELECTION HELD NOVEMBER B, 1994

ELEVENTH DISTRICT

Designation and Name of Candidate Party (part) {part) (part)
Essex Morris Passaic Somerset

HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVE

DEMOCRAT
FRANK HERBERT Dem 8,260 33,494 74 5,020

107 WAGON WHEEL ROAD, SPARTA, NJ 07871

REPUBLICAN
RODNEY P. FRELINGHUYSEN Rep 14,747 90,873 1,323 11,843
JAMES STREET, P.O. ROX 712, MORRISTOWN, NJ 07960

FASCIST PARTY
STUART BACHA Ind 108 196 . 5 94

RD 2, BOX 292, BRANCHVILLE, NJ 07826

LAROUCHE WAS RIGHT
MARY FRUEHOLZ Ind 80 780 23 107

4& OSLO DRIVE, ROCKAWAY, NJ 07866

(part)
Sussex

3,023

9,082

3

75

TOTAL

50,211

127,868

436

1,065
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GENERAL ELECTION RETURNS FOR THE OFFICE OF HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVE

- FOR ELECTION HELD NOVEMBER B, 1994

TWELFTH DISTRICT

Designation and Name of Candidate Party (part) {part) {part) {part)
Hunterdon Mercer Middlesex Monmouth Somerset

HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVE

DEMOCRAT
JOSEPH 0. YOUSSOUF Dem 6,165 14,247 13,447 19,450 2,668

47 SILVERS ROAD, FREEHOLD, NJ Q7728

REPUBLICAN
DICK ZIMMER Rep T 26,5M 22,908 20,920 44,584 11,016

136 LOCKTOWN-FLEMINGTON ROAD, FLEMINGTON, NJ 08822

NJ CONSERVATIVE PARTY
ANTHONY M. PROVENZANO Ind 410 440 392 1,009 13

17 GLENDALE DRIVE, MANALAPAN, NJ 07726

TOTAL

55,977

125,939

2,364
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GENERAL ELECTION RETURNS FOR THE OFFICE OF HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVE

Designation and Name of Candidate Party

HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVE

DEMOCRAT
ROBERT MENENDEZ - Oem
517 15TH STREET, UNION CITY, NJ 07087

REPUBLICAN
FERNANDO A. ALONSO Rep
350 MOUNTAIN ROAD, UNION CITY, NJ 07087

POLITICIANS ARE CROOKS
HERBERT H. SHAW Ind
1412 44TH STREET, NORTH BERGEN, NJ 07047

SOCIALIST WORKERS PARTY
STEVEN MARSHALL Ind
54 BRILL STREET, NEWARK, NJ O710%

WE THE PEOPLE
FRANK J. RUBINO, JR. Ind
216 GARFIELD AVENUE, JERSEY CITY, NJ 07305

FOR ELECTION HELD NOVEMBER 8, 19%4

{part)
Essex

6,778

3,671

107

69

32

(part)
Hudson

49,288

15,460

923

T46

51

THIRTEENTH DISTRICT

(part}
Middlesex

7,489

3,559

226

47

561

(part)
Union

4,133

1,381

63

33

110

TOTAL

67,688

24,071

1,319

895

1,494



