# GENERAL ELECTION RETURNS FOR THE OFFICE OF HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVE

### FOR ELECTION HELD NOVEMBER 8, 1994

#### FIRST DISTRICT

Designation and Name of Candidate	Party	(part) Burlington	(part) Camden	(part) Gloucester	TOTAL
HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVE					
DEMOCRAT ROBERT E. ANDREWS 215 4TH AVENUE, HADDON HEIGHTS, NJ OR	<b>Dem</b> 8035	5,409	72,625	30,121	108,155
REPUBLICAN  JAMES N. HOGAN  BOX 178 PORCHTOWN ROAD, FRANKLINVILLE	Rep E, NJ 0832	2,214	23,759	15,532	41,505

7

### GENERAL ELECTION RETURNS FOR THE OFFICE OF HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVE

### FOR ELECTION HELD NOVEMBER 8, 1994

#### SECOND DISTRICT

Designation and Name of Candidate	Party	(part)			(part)			
		Atlantic	Burlington	Cape May	Cumberland	Gloucester	Salem	TOTAL
HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVE								
DEMOCRAT LOUIS N. MAGAZZU 4201 DANTE AVENUE, VINELAND, NJ 08360	Dem	21,155	. 34	10,518	10,318	7,617	6,509	56,151
REPUBLICAN FRANK A. LOBIONDO 1754 HYNNEHOOD DRIVE, VINELAND, NJ 08	Rep 860	33,399	234	22,551	20,381	13,621	12,380	102,566

### GENERAL ELECTION RETURNS FOR THE OFFICE OF HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVE

### FOR ELECTION HELD NOVEMBER 8, 1994

#### THIRD DISTRICT

Designation and Name of Candidate	Party	(part) Burlington	(part) Camden	(part) Ocean	TOTAL
HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVE					
DEMOCRATIC JAMES B. SMITH	Dem	22,700	11,437	20,304	54,441
6 WHITE CHAPEL COURT, MOUNT LAUREL, N		22,100	(1,42)	20,504	27,771
REPUBLICAN					
JIM SAXTON 207 HIGH STREET, MOUNT HOLLY, NJ 0806	Rep O	49,821	19,368	46,561	115,750
DEMOCRACY IN ACTION					• •
ARTHUR FULVIO CROCE 901 KNIGHT ROAD, CHERRY HILL, NJ 0803	Ind 4	487	232	403	1,122
UNITED WE SERVE					•
D. JAMES HILL 24 GOLFVIEW DRIVE, MEDFORD, NJ 08055	Ind	1,724	286	1,005	3,015

# GENERAL ELECTION RETURNS FOR THE OFFICE OF HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVE

## FOR ELECTION HELD NOVEMBER 8, 1994

#### FOURTH DISTRICT

Designation and Name of Candidate	Party	(part) Burlington	(part) Mercer	(part) Monmouth	(part) Ocean	TOTAL
HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVE						
DEMOCRAT RALPH WALSH 40 STILES PLACE, FREEHOLD, NJ 07728	Dem	6,608	16,132	6,912	19,885	49,537
REPUBLICAN CHRISTOPHER H. SMITH 74 TYNEMOUTH COURT, ROBBINSVILLE, NJ	Rep 08691	13,994	30,214	19,912	45,698	109,818
NATURAL LAW PARTY ARNOLD KOKANS 309 OWLS NEST COURT, JACKSON, NJ 0852	Ind 7	78	146	136	473	833
NJ CONSERVATIVE PARTY LEONARD P. MARSHALL 1716 9TH AVENUE, TOMS RIVER, NJ 08757	Ind	226	450	206	697	1,579

ř

Official List

### GENERAL ELECTION RETURNS FOR THE OFFICE OF HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVE

# FOR ELECTION HELD NOVEMBER 8, 1994

#### FIFTH DISTRICT

Designation and Name of Candidate	Party	(part) Bergen	(part) Passaic	(part) Sussex	Warren	TOTAL
HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVE						
DEMOCRAT BILL AUER 4 SHERI DRIVE, ALLENDALE, NJ 07401	Dem	26,563	3,955	3,914	6,843	41,275
REPUBLICAN MARGE ROUKEMA 1200 EAST RIDGEWOOD AVENUE, RIDGEWOO	Rep D, NJ 07450	90,263	13,096	18,036	18,569	139,964
INDEPENDENT WILLIAM J. LEONARD 375 VESTA COURT, RIDGEWOOD, NJ 07450	Ind	1,077	586	931	1,152	3,746
LIBERTARIAN PARTY ROGER BACON 45 RIVERVIEW ROAD, PHILLIPSBURG, NJ	Ind 08865	1,232	161	745	744	2,882
NATURAL LAW PARTY HELEN HAMILTON 61 BRADLEY AVENUE, BERGENFIELD, NJ O	Ind 7621	330	47	140	121	638

ř

# GENERAL ELECTION RETURNS FOR THE OFFICE OF HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVE

## FOR ELECTION HELD NOVEMBER 8, 1994

#### SIXTH DISTRICT

Designation and Name of Candidate	Party	(part) Middlesex	(part) Monmouth	TOTAL
HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVE				
DEMOCRAT				
FRANK PALLONE, JR.	Dem	48,801	40,121	88,922
787 OCEAN AVENUE, LONG BRANCH, NJ 07	740			
REPUBLICAN				
MIKE HERSON	Rep	28,622	26,665	55,287
364 MIDDLEWOOD ROAD, MIDDLETOWN, NJ	07748			
CARLTAL SET DARTY				
CAPITALIST PARTY CHARLES H. DICKSON	Ind	1,500	274	1,774
600 MAIN STREET, ASBURY PARK, NJ 077	'12	·		
NATHOAL LAN DARTY				
NATURAL LAW PARTY RICHARD QUINN	Ind	215	333	548
1401 OCEAN AVENUE, ASBURY PARK, NJ (				· ·
NJ CONSERVATIVE PARTY		, 7.5	745	. 800
GARY J. RICH	Ind	435	365	
506 MORRIS AVENUE, SPRING LAKE, NJ (	11 102			

1

1 430

## GENERAL ELECTION RETURNS FOR THE OFFICE OF HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVE

#### FOR ELECTION HELD NOVEMBER 8, 1994

### SEVENTH DISTRICT

Designation and Name of Candidate	Party	(part) Essex	(part) Middlesex	(part) Somerset	(part) Union	TOTAL
HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES						
DEMOCRAT						
KAREN CARROLL	Dem	2,845	15,111	14,794	31,481	64,231
565 NORTH BRIDGE STREET, BRIDGEWATER	NJ 08807					
REPUBLICAN						
BOB FRANKS	Rep	5,311	17,053	24,343	52,107	98,814
1200 SPRINGFIELD AVENUE, NEW PROVIDE	NCE NJ 07974					•
LAROUCHE WAS RIGHT						•
JAMES J. CLEARY	Ind	38	815	639	839	2,331
336 W. HIGH STREET, BOUND BROOK NJ O	8805					
NATURAL LAW PARTY						
CLAIRE GREENE	Ind	16	119	135	211	481
1268 POPLAR AVENUE, MOUNTAINSIDE NJ (	07092					

.

. . . . .

## GENERAL ELECTION RETURNS FOR THE OFFICE OF HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVE

## FOR ELECTION HELD NOVEMBER 8, 1994

#### EIGHTH DISTRICT

Designation and Name of Candidate	Party	(part) Essex	(part) Passaic	TOTA	AL
HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVE					
DEMOCRAT HERB KLEIN 34 LENOX AVENUE, CLIFTON, NJ 07012	Dem	31,863	36,798	68,6	661
REPUBLICAN BILL MARTINI 68 ADAMS TERRACE, CLIFTON, NJ 07013	Rep	33,107	37,387	70,4	494
CONSERVATIVE BERNARD GEORGE 125 NORTH 17TH STREET, BLOOMFIELD, N	Ind J 07003	814	1,399		213

والإولاء والمناسر

### GENERAL ELECTION RETURNS FOR THE OFFICE OF HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVE

### FOR ELECTION HELD NOVEMBER 8, 1994

#### NINTH DISTRICT

Designation and Name of Candidate	Party	(part) Bergen	(part) Hudson	τ	TOTAL
HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVE					
DEMOCRAT ROBERT G. TORRICELLI 161 WALNUT STREET, ENGLEWOOD, NJ 07631	Dem	83,663	16,321	9	99,984
REPUBLICAN PETER J. RUSSO 639 TEN EYCK AVENUE, LYNDHURST, NJ 070	Rep 071	49,764	7,887	5	57,651
INDEPENDENT GREGORY PASON 443 KAPLAN AVENUE, HACKENSACK, NJ 0760	Ind 1	1,233	257		1,490
NATURAL LAW PARTY KENNETH EBEL 1044 RIVER ROAD, APT. 2, EDGEWATER, NJ	Ind 07020	553	210		763

1 .

. . . . . .

Official List

## GENERAL ELECTION RETURNS FOR THE OFFICE OF HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVE

### FOR ELECTION HELD NOVEMBER 8, 1994

### TENTH DISTRICT

Designation and Name of Candidate	Party	(part) Essex	(part) Hudson	(part) Union		TOTAL ·
HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVE						
DEMOCRAT  DONALD M. PAYNE  14 BOCK AVENUE, NEWARK, NJ 07112	Dem	48,107	6,692	19,823		74,622
REPUBLICAN JIM FORD 817 JERSEY AVE, ELIZABETH, NJ 07202	Rep	7,008	2,315	12,201		21,524
INFLATION FIGHTING HOUSEWIFE ROSE MONYEK 1060 WEST LAKE AVENUE, RAHWAY, NJ 0706	Ind	509	173	916	·	1,598
SOCIALIST WORKERS PARTY MAURICE WILLIAMS 375 CLIFTON AVENUE, NEWARK, NJ 07104	Ind	295	174	155		624

#### GENERAL ELECTION RETURNS FOR THE OFFICE OF HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVE

## FOR ELECTION HELD NOVEMBER 8, 1994

#### ELEVENTH DISTRICT

Designation and Name of Candidate	Party	(part) Essex	Morris	(part) Passaic	(part) Somerset	(part) Sussex	TOTAL
HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVE							
DEMOCRAT							
FRANK HERBERT	Dem	8,260	33,194	714	5,020	3,023	50,211
107 WAGON WHEEL ROAD, SPARTA, NJ 07871		•					
REPUBLICAN							
RODNEY P. FRELINGHUYSEN  JAMES STREET, P.O. BOX 712, MORRISTOWN	Rep , NJ 07960	14,747	90,873	1,323	11,843	9,082	127,868
FASCIST PARTY							
STUART BACHA	Ind	108	196	5	96	31	436
RD 2, BOX 292, BRANCHVILLE, NJ 07826							
LAROUCHE WAS RIGHT							
MARY FRUEHOLZ	Ind	80	780	23	107	75	1,065
46 OSLO DRIVE, ROCKAWAY, NJ 07866							

1 6

....

# GENERAL ELECTION RETURNS FOR THE OFFICE OF HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVE

## FOR ELECTION HELD NOVEMBER 8, 1994

#### TWELFTH DISTRICT

Designation and Name of Candidate	Party	Hunterdon	(part) Mercer	(part) Middlesex	(part) Monmouth	(part) Somerset	TOTAL
HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVE							
DEMOCRAT JOSEPH D. YOUSSOUF 47 SILVERS ROAD, FREEHOLD, NJ 07728	Dem	6,165	14,247	13,447	19,450	2,668	55,977
REPUBLICAN DICK ZIMMER 136 LOCKTOWN-FLEMINGTON ROAD, FLEMING	Rep Тои, ио О	. 26,511 8822	22,908	20,920	44,584	11,016	125,939
NJ CONSERVATIVE PARTY ANTHONY M. PROVENZANO 17 GLENDALE DRIVE, MANALAPAN, NJ 0772	Ind 6	410	440	392	1,009	113	2,364

### GENERAL ELECTION RETURNS FOR THE OFFICE OF HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVE

### FOR ELECTION HELD NOVEMBER 8, 1994

### THIRTEENTH DISTRICT

Designation and Name of Candidate	Party	(part) Essex	(part) Hudson	(part) Middlesex	(part) Union	TOTAL
HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVE						
DEMOCRAT  ROBERT MENENDEZ  517 15TH STREET, UNION CITY, NJ 070	Dem 87	6,778	49,288	7,489	4,133	67,688
REPUBLICAN FERNANDO A. ALONSO 380 MOUNTAIN ROAD, UNION CITY, NJ 0	Rep 7087	3,671	15,460	3,559	1,381	24,071
POLITICIANS ARE CROOKS HERBERT H. SHAW 1412 44TH STREET, NORTH BERGEN, NJ	Ind 07047	107	923	226	63	1,319
SOCIALIST WORKERS PARTY STEVEN MARSHALL 54 BRILL STREET, NEWARK, NJ 07105	Ind	69	746	47	33	895
WE THE PEOPLE FRANK J. RUBINO, JR. 216 GARFIELD AVENUE, JERSEY CITY, N.	Ind J 07305	312	511	561	110	1,494

*i '*